RESOLUTION: 2007-11-8

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO DECREASE THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR JOHN A. CARUSI MIDDLE SCHOOL —
INSTALLATION OF SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS PROJECT

WHEREAS, a contract in the amount of $54,334.50 was awarded to Lucas
Electric for the installation of school crossing flashers at the John A. Carusi Middle
School under Ordinance 2005-2 as authorized by Resolution 2007-7-11; and

WHEREAS, the original bid included the installation of hard-wired equipment
powered by electricity; and

WHEREAS, due to information provided by the contractor on the availability of
solar powered equipment, the Township’s Engineering Department investigated the
benefits of replacing the hard-wired flashers with solar powered units and requested the
pricing from the contractor for same; and

WHEREAS, by switching to the solar powered units the Township will save a
total of $11,811.00 on the installation as well as continued savings from the benefits of
using solar powered equipment rathe. than equipment that is powered by electricity; and

WHEREAS, the attached change order will reduce the contract amount from
$54,334.50 to $42,523.50.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the
Township of Cherry Hill, in the County of Camden, as follows:

1. That Change Orders for construction contracts are authorized under the
New Jersey Administrative Code, Section 5:30 — 11.4.

2. That the contract be amended by a decrease of $11,811.00 in accordance
with the attached Change Order No. 1.

3. That the proper Officials of the Township be and are hereby authorized to
sign said Change Order No. 1.

ADOPTED: NOVEMBER 26, 2007 M Z .

COUNCIL PRESIDENT

NANCY L. SAFFOS, RM¢ [/
TOWNSHIP CLERK






